for purchase of Finished House by Smt.Gunti Praneetha, ID.No.1071844, ADE                          

O/o Chief Engineer/Construction-I/V.S./Hyderabad for the Final repayment of the borrowed loan 

amount taken from State Bank of India, Amberpet Branch, Hyderabad - An amount of                        

Rs.17,87,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Only) – Sanction Orders - 

Issued.    

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

T.O.O.Joint Secretary(Per)/(Loans)Ms.No. 2634        Dt. 23.01.2026. 

Read the following:-

[...]

59, 60 & 61, admeasuring                    

199 sq.yds., or 166.3 sq.mrts., built-up Slab Area 1500 Sft., Situated at Miyapur Village, 

Boduppal Gram Panchayat, Ghatkesar Mandal, Rangareddy District. She has requested for 

sanction of the House Building Advance (Take over) of Rs.17,87,000/- (Rupees Seventeen 

Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Only) to enable her to repay the loan taken from the State Bank of 

India, Amberpet Branch, Hyderabad.      

2) In the reference 4th cited, orders were issued by TGTransco for sanction of House 

Building Advances for repayment of loan, raised from other agencies like LIC of India, HUDA,